
Car#: 1

Racer: Wilford A.

Pennyhead LarryPrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Boys

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6188 3225.2311

4 2.6109 1225.9262

2 2.6118 4225.84123

6 2.6149 1225.57134

3 2.6259 5224.62155

5 2.6158 2225.49206

4 2.6178 3225.32237

2 2.6408 3223.36248

1 2.6949 5218.87289

3 2.8568 4206.473210

6 2.6418 4223.273311

5 2.6418 4223.274212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6493

2.6109

2.8568

3.25

1

5

222.77

206.47

225.92

0.0694 5.4964Std Dev: 



Car#: 2

Racer: Dallin B.

Cyber Truck 2.0Primary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Boys

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6619 4221.5921

2 2.6419 4223.2692

6 2.6458 4222.94103

5 2.6758 4220.44134

4 2.6389 4223.52185

3 2.6668 2221.18216

2 2.6769 4220.35227

6 2.6469 4222.84268

5 2.6288 5224.38319

3 2.6488 5222.683310

4 2.6569 3222.003511

1 2.6599 2221.753712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6541

2.6288

2.6769

3.75

2

5

222.24

220.35

224.38

0.0148 1.2416Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Tyler B.

Dirty BulletPrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Boys

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5899 2227.7511

6 2.5709 1229.4352

5 2.5618 1230.25103

3 2.5639 2230.06124

4 2.5719 3229.34145

1 2.5768 2228.91166

6 2.5908 2227.67257

2 2.5788 1228.73268

4 2.5618 1230.25289

5 2.5679 2229.703210

3 2.5759 2228.993411

1 2.5978 3227.053912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5757

2.5618

2.5978

1.83

1

3

229.01

227.05

230.25

0.0119 1.0554Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Finn B.

LeonardoPrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Boys

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.6399 3223.4321

5 2.6249 3224.7152

6 2.6278 2224.4663

3 2.6188 3225.2394

4 2.6218 3224.98155

1 2.6158 4225.49176

3 2.6098 2226.01237

1 2.6149 4225.57258

4 2.6288 3224.38339

6 2.6289 2224.373510

2 2.6109 4225.923811

5 2.6209 5225.053912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6219

2.6098

2.6399

3.17

2

5

224.97

223.43

226.01

0.0087 0.7444Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: Joshua J.

The Blue MonsterPrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Boys

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6999 5218.4711

5 2.6898 4219.2962

1 2.7089 4217.74113

2 2.6538 5222.26164

6 2.8768 5205.03185

4 2.7679 4213.10216

5 2.7628 5213.49227

6 2.7218 4216.71238

3 2.6809 5220.02299

4 4.5 6131.083210

1 4.5 6131.083411

2 2.6648 4221.354012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.0190

2.6538

4.5000

4.75

4

6

202.47

131.08

222.26

0.6944 33.6628Std Dev: 



Car#: 11

Racer: Calvin L.

USA RunnerPrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Boys

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5528 1231.0621

1 2.5708 1229.4442

4 2.5549 1230.87123

6 2.5608 2230.34144

2 2.5679 3229.70175

5 2.5599 1230.42186

1 2.5638 1230.07277

4 2.5519 2231.14298

2 2.5629 3230.15319

6 2.5598 1230.433210

5 2.5579 1230.603811

3 2.5558 2230.794112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5599

2.5519

2.5708

1.58

1

3

230.42

229.44

231.14

0.0058 0.5205Std Dev: 



Car#: 12

Racer: Justin M.

Yellow DartPrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Boys

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5609 1230.3331

4 2.5468 1231.6092

2 2.5568 1230.70113

5 2.5388 1232.33144

6 2.5419 1232.05155

3 2.5369 1232.51166

1 2.5479 1231.50237

2 2.5508 1231.24308

6 2.5369 1232.51319

5 2.5559 1230.783410

4 2.5498 2231.333911

3 2.5638 1230.074212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5489

2.5369

2.5638

1.08

1

2

231.41

230.07

232.51

0.0092 0.8322Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Drake M.

Golden StarPrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Boys

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5668 1229.8011

2 2.5969 2227.1342

1 2.5669 1229.7983

5 2.5628 2230.16154

3 2.5629 2230.15175

6 2.5588 1230.52216

6 2.7139 5217.34247

5 2.5648 1229.98258

2 2.5639 2230.06279

3 2.5618 2230.253110

1 2.5728 1229.263511

4 2.5638 1230.074012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5797

2.5588

2.7139

1.75

1

5

228.71

217.34

230.52

0.0434 3.6871Std Dev: 



Car#: 16

Racer: Asher S.

Jet BluePrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Boys

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7708 6212.8821

2 2.7619 5213.5632

1 2.8869 5204.3273

3 2.8618 6206.11114

6 2.9229 6201.80125

5 2.9128 6202.50216

4 2.7779 5212.33267

1 2.8009 5210.59308

3 2.6849 5219.69359

5 2.6438 3223.104010

6 2.5958 3227.234111

2 2.5948 2227.324212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7679

2.5948

2.9229

4.75

2

6

213.45

201.80

227.32

0.1172 9.1301Std Dev: 



Car#: 19

Racer: William Y.

KobePrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Boys

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.7649 6213.3341

2 2.7028 3218.2382

6 2.6718 5220.7793

5 2.6879 5219.44124

4 2.6488 4222.68165

1 2.6599 3221.75196

3 2.6609 3221.67277

6 2.6659 3221.25288

5 2.6459 4222.93299

4 2.6539 5222.263410

2 2.6579 4221.923511

1 2.6669 5221.174212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6740

2.6459

2.7649

4.17

3

6

220.62

213.33

222.93

0.0328 2.6511Std Dev: 



Car#: 20

Racer: Emmy A.

BillyPrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Girls

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6619 4221.5911

3 2.6318 3224.1232

2 2.5698 1229.5373

5 2.5628 2230.1694

4 2.5539 1230.96175

1 2.5819 1228.45206

5 2.5418 1232.06247

3 2.6068 3226.27268

6 2.5518 1231.15299

1 2.5459 1231.683610

2 2.5459 1231.683911

4 2.5548 1230.884112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5758

2.5418

2.6619

1.67

1

4

229.04

221.59

232.06

0.0384 3.3549Std Dev: 



Car#: 21

Racer: Ruby A.

Angry NarwolPrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Girls

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7169 6217.1011

6 2.6238 2224.8022

3 2.6369 2223.6983

4 2.6919 3219.12114

1 2.7299 5216.07135

2 2.7808 6212.11196

3 2.7959 6210.97227

5 2.7758 4212.49278

1 2.8959 5203.68329

2 2.8859 6204.393710

6 2.8468 6207.193911

4 2.7128 6217.434212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7578

2.6238

2.8959

4.75

2

6

214.09

203.68

224.80

0.0890 6.8926Std Dev: 



Car#: 22

Racer: Kirsten B.

Lightning McQueenPrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Girls

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7629 5213.4921

4 2.6599 4221.7542

3 2.6989 4218.5573

1 2.6259 3224.62104

6 2.6408 3223.36165

2 2.6269 3224.54206

1 2.6219 1224.97227

4 2.9839 5197.68278

2 2.6269 2224.54339

6 2.6388 4223.533410

3 2.6428 4223.193611

5 2.6718 5220.774112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6835

2.6219

2.9839

3.58

1

5

220.08

197.68

224.97

0.1029 7.7895Std Dev: 



Car#: 23

Racer: Gianna F.

Jeffrey JrPrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Girls

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6089 2226.0931

1 2.6168 2225.4152

2 2.6428 3223.19133

5 2.6608 6221.68164

6 2.6219 5224.97175

3 2.6208 2225.06196

4 2.6258 3224.63227

2 2.6128 3225.75258

1 2.6269 3224.54299

5 2.6139 2225.663610

3 2.6148 5225.583811

6 2.6028 3226.624212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6224

2.6028

2.6608

3.25

2

6

224.93

221.68

226.62

0.0158 1.3454Std Dev: 



Car#: 24

Racer: Evie M.

Thunder BoltPrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Girls

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.9018 6203.2761

4 2.8178 4209.3382

2 2.8138 6209.62103

6 2.8188 5209.25114

5 2.7868 6211.66175

3 2.7979 5210.82206

5 2.7728 5212.72237

4 2.6758 6220.44258

3 2.7138 6217.35289

1 2.7008 6218.403110

6 2.7348 4215.683711

2 2.6969 6218.714112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7693

2.6758

2.9018

5.42

4

6

213.10

203.27

220.44

0.0663 5.0753Std Dev: 



Car#: 27

Racer: Ivy P.

Galaxy DragonPrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Girls

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6348 3223.8741

2 2.6348 4223.8752

4 2.6238 2224.8073

5 2.6329 2224.03114

3 2.6248 2224.72135

1 2.6169 2225.40186

6 2.6248 2224.72227

3 2.6559 4222.09248

2 2.6708 4220.85289

5 2.6268 2224.553010

4 2.5959 3227.223811

1 2.6249 4224.714112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6306

2.5959

2.6708

2.83

2

4

224.24

220.85

227.22

0.0187 1.5883Std Dev: 



Car#: 28

Racer: Katelyn R.

Glitter BombPrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Girls

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.7479 4214.6531

5 2.7039 5218.1542

2 2.6808 3220.0263

3 2.7088 5217.75104

1 2.7508 5214.43145

4 2.7389 5215.36196

1 2.7489 6214.57247

4 2.7679 4213.10308

2 2.7368 3215.52329

5 2.7689 6213.023510

6 2.7529 5214.263611

3 2.8049 5210.293712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7426

2.6808

2.8049

4.67

3

6

215.09

210.29

220.02

0.0330 2.5915Std Dev: 



Car#: 30

Racer: Malee S.

Derby CarPrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Girls

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.9229 6201.8031

3 2.9978 6196.7652

6 3.0768 6191.7183

1 3.1849 6185.20154

2 3.0729 6191.95185

4 3.1258 6188.70206

2 3.1508 6187.20237

5 3.1179 6189.18268

6 3.1378 6187.98279

3 3.0838 6191.273010

4 3.1228 6188.883611

1 3.1959 6184.563812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.0992

2.9229

3.1959

6.00

6

6

190.43

184.56

201.80

0.0770 4.8543Std Dev: 



Car#: 31

Racer: Ari S.

ChipPrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Girls

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.8828 5204.6161

6 2.9358 6200.9172

5 2.8458 5207.2783

4 2.8998 6203.41134

2 2.8738 6205.25145

1 2.8699 5205.53216

4 2.6048 2226.44247

1 2.5939 2227.40268

2 2.6018 3226.71349

5 2.5859 1228.103710

6 2.5948 2227.323811

3 2.6698 5220.934012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7466

2.5859

2.9358

4.00

1

6

215.32

200.91

228.10

0.1472 11.5379Std Dev: 



Car#: 32

Racer: Claire S.

SplatterPrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Girls

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6258 3224.6371

4 2.6178 2225.32102

1 2.6108 3225.92123

2 2.6248 4224.72154

3 2.6208 3225.06185

6 2.6159 1225.48196

5 2.6089 2226.09287

4 2.6058 4226.36318

1 2.593 1227.47339

2 2.6238 3224.803610

3 2.6179 4225.313911

6 2.6168 2225.414012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6152

2.5930

2.6258

2.67

1

4

225.55

224.63

227.47

0.0094 0.8115Std Dev: 



Car#: 33

Racer: Rachel Y.

RosePrimary

7/2/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Girls

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7369 5215.5151

1 2.6969 6218.7192

3 2.6688 4221.01143

5 2.6779 4220.26194

6 2.6798 4220.11205

2 2.7078 3217.83216

3 2.6739 5220.59257

2 2.6838 6219.78298

6 2.6789 3220.18309

5 2.6608 6221.683310

4 2.6608 3221.683711

1 2.6798 6220.114012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6838

2.6608

2.7369

4.58

3

6

219.79

215.51

221.68

0.0214 1.7367Std Dev: 


